
County Of Worcestershire Archery Association -  Tri County Match, Cheshire, Staffordshire, Worcestershire (Invitation Only)

Hosted by Wyre Forest Company of Archers.

UK Record Status WA1440

Sunday April 28th 2019 at Upper Arley Sports & Social Club, Upper Arley, Nr Bewdley, Worcs. DY12 1XE

Judges - Andrew Stanford, Adam Doughty and Gordon Phillips

Assembly 9.00am  Practice 9.15am

Weather - Cold, sunny and breezy

Team results

GENTS WA1440

NAME COUNTY 90m 70m 50m 30m TOTAL HITS 10s

Compound

James Cornford CHESHIRE 325 331 347 355 1358 144 83 Team

Mark Dooley CHESHIRE 319 339 330 354 1342 144 70 Team

Dave Alcock CHESHIRE 313 335 321 343 1312 144 52 Team Total 4,012

Mal Hamar CHESHIRE 292 319 311 349 1271 144 49 Cheshire Win

Andy Brooks Staffs 324 346 345 356 1371 144 89 Team

Wayne Evans Staffs 281 332 324 339 1276 144 29 Team Total 2647

Duane Davies Staffs EDNS

Chris Price Worcs 314 331 329 354 1328 144 69 Team

Dave Martel Worcs 312 335 327 349 1322 144 75 Team

Scott Potter Worcs 293 333 330 358 1306 144 63 Team Total 3956

Ian Cartwright Worcs 282 325 328 348 1283 144 51

Longbow

Steve Watts CHESHIRE 76 166 118 228 588 111 2 Team Total 558

Mike Christison CHESHIRE 61 82 98 179 420 84 2

no entry Staffs

Henry Evans Worcs 58 168 171 268 665 110 6 Team Total 665

Nigel Woodhead Worcs 26 56 43 172 297 62 1 Worcs Win



Recurve

IAN FINLAY CHESHIRE 258 294 287 333 1172 144 30 Team

Anthony Allan CHESHIRE 235 299 290 325 1149 144 14 Team

Jon Parris CHESHIRE 266 294 279 307 1146 144 15 Team

Sam Thomas CHESHIRE 227 279 261 298 1065 20 20 Team

John Fryearson CHESHIRE 220 261 251 323 1055 142 13 Team

Leigh Hadfield CHESHIRE 220 261 261 308 1050 143 14 Team Total 6637

Andrew Massey CHESHIRE 215 245 258 316 1034 143 11 Cheshire Win

Ian Burton CHESHIRE 218 223 250 299 990 142 10

John Hancock Staffs 263 296 297 312 1168 144 21 Team

Gary Lahiffe Staffs 233 246 259 334 1072 138 27 Team

Darren Ratcliffe Staffs 219 232 280 332 1063 143 15 Team

John Woodhall Staffs 216 235 248 292 991 142 8 Team

Mark Baggott Staffs 186 256 221 285 948 132 8 Team

Mike Bailey Staffs 131 202 213 282 828 134 6 Team Total 6070

Connor Rides Staffs 162 169 164 254 749 123 7

Brett Warburton Staffs EDNS

Neill Garrett Worcs 258 298 293 326 1175 144 25 Team

PAUL Clay Worcs 242 278 297 327 1144 142 22 Team

Pete Webb Worcs 226 280 272 310 1088 142 16 Team

Roger Smith Worcs 246 259 264 318 1087 142 10 Team

Wayne Hazell Worcs 214 275 266 321 1076 143 22 Team

Martin Burbridge Worcs 189 235 233 303 960 141 12 Team Total 6530

LADIES WA1440

NAME COUNTY 70m 60m 50m 30m TOTAL HITS 10s

Compound

Sonya Watts CHESHIRE 319 308 308 340 1275 144 28 Team

Megan Shaw CHESHIRE 315 321 310 329 1275 144 26 Team Total 2550

Polly Davis CHESHIRE 313 314 292 341 1260 144 25

Karen Ratcliffe Staffs 323 331 312 345 1311 144 37 Team

Lisa Mason Staffs 281 274 267 320 1142 144 21 Team Total 2453



Jacquie Holmes Worcs 339 245 333 357 1374 144 56 Team

Anne Rutland Worcs 323 333 324 355 1335 144 67 Team Total 2709

Sheila Harris Worcs 285 301 295 340 1221 143 34 Worcs Win

Longbow

Alison Williams CHESHIRE 49 123 50 168 390 77 1 Team Total 390

Ruth Breeze CHESHIRE 7 74 48 76 205 52 1 Cheshire Win

None Entered Staffs

Penny Neaverson Worcs 24 53 66 114 257 51 1 Team Total 257

Recurve

Lin Tavlin CHESHIRE 274 301 255 314 1144 143 15 Team

Debra Ashworth CHESHIRE 226 269 243 318 1056 143 11 Team

Jacci Alexander CHESHIRE 239 270 222 301 1032 144 18 Team Total 3887

Alex Currums CHESHIRE 94 110 171 280 655 114 3 Team

Carol Bladen CHESHIRE EDNS

Monique Pascall Staffs 248 299 282 327 1156 144 17 Team

Kathy Glover Staffs 244 277 268 328 1117 144 23 Team

Amanda Hodgett Staffs 260 277 245 323 1105 142 19 Team Total 4394

Harlie Mason Staffs 223 250 234 309 1016 142 14 Team Staffs Win

Georgia Green Staffs 236 241 226 313 1016 140 11

Veronique Oakes Staffs EDNS

Liz Whitworth Worcs 262 299 253 331 1145 143 15 Team

Karen McKay Worcs 236 267 237 305 1045 142 17 Team

Melissa Preece Worcs 237 239 258 289 1023 144 14 Team

Laura Smith Worcs 227 266 223 280 996 144 9 Team Total 4209

Teams comprise:- x6 G-REC; x 4 L-REC; x 3 G-COMP; x 2 L-COMP; x 1 G-L/B; x 1 L-L/B

GR GR GR GR GR GR LR LR LR LR GCOM GCOM

Cheshire 1172 1149 1146 1065 1055 1050 1144 1056 1032 655 1358 1342

GCOM LCOM LCOM GLB LLB Total



1312 1275 1275 558 390 18034

GR GR GR GR GR GR LR LR LR LR GCOM GCOM

Staffordshire 1168 1072 1063 991 948 828 1156 1117 1105 1016 1371 1276

GCOM LCOM LCOM GLB LLB Total

0 1311 1142 0 0 15564

GR GR GR GR GR GR LR LR LR LR GCOM GCOM

Worcestershire 1175 1144 1088 1087 1076 960 1145 1045 1023 996 1328 1322

GCOM LCOM LCOM GLB LLB Total

1306 1374 1335 665 257 18326

1st Place Worcester 18326

2nd Place Cheshire 18034

3rd Place Staffordshire 15564

Tournament Organiser: Maxine Palmer, 32 Eggington Road, Wollaston, Stourbridge, West Midlands, DY8 4QJ 



County Of Worcestershire Archery Association -  
Tri County Match, Cheshire, Staffordshire, Worcestershire (Invitation Only)
Hosted by Wyre Forest Company of Archers.
UK Record Status WA1440

Sunday April 28th 2019 at Upper Arley Sports & Social Club, Upper Arley, Nr Bewdley, Worcs. DY12 1XE

Judges - Andrew Stanford and Jon Rutland
weather cold, sunny  with  gusts of wind

Gents WA1440
First Name Surname County Bowstyle Category 90m 70m 50m 30m score 10s + xs Xs
Andy Brookes Staffordshire G-COMP M 324 346 345 358 1371 89 41
James Cornford Cheshire G-COMP M 325 331 347 355 1358 83 32
Mark Dooley Cheshire G-COMP M 319 339 330 354 1342 70 31
Chris Price Worcestershire G-COMP M 314 331 329 354 1328 69 21
Dave Martel Worcestershire G-COMP M 312 335 327 348 1322 75 31
Dave Alcock Cheshire G-COMP M 315 335 321 343 1312 52 18
Scott Potter Worcestershire G-COMP M 293 333 330 350 1306 42 21
Ian Cartwright Worcestershire G-COMP M 282 325 328 348 1285 51 12
Wayne Evans Staffordshire G-COMP M 281 322 324 339 1276 29 19
Mal Hamar Cheshire G-COMP M 292 319 311 349 1271 49 20

Henry Evans Worcestershire G-LB M 58 168 171 268 665 6 2
Steve Watts Cheshire G-LB M 76 166 118 228 588 2 1
Mike Christison Cheshire G-LB M 61 82 98 179 420 2 1
Nigel Woodhead Worcestershire G-LB M 26 56 43 172 297 1 0

Neill Garrett Worcestershire G-REC M 258 298 293 326 1175 25 5
Ian Finley Cheshire G-REC M 258 294 287 333 1172 21 7
John Hancock Staffordshire G-Rec M 263 296 297 312 1168 21 11
Anthony Allan Cheshire G-REC M 235 299 290 325 1149 14 6
Jon Parris Cheshire G-REC M 266 294 279 307 1146 15 4
Paul Clay Worcestershire G-REC M 242 278 297 327 1144 22 7
Pete Webb Worcestershire G-REC M 226 280 272 310 1088 16 7
Roger Smith Worcestershire G-REC M 246 259 264 318 1087 10 6
Wayne Hazel Worcestershire G-REC M 214 275 266 321 1076 14 8
Gary Lahiffe Staffordshire G-Rec M 233 246 259 334 1072 27 4
Sam Thomas Cheshire G-REC M 227 279 261 298 1065 20 0
Darren Ratcliffe Staffordshire G-REC M 219 232 280 332 1063 15 8
John Fryearson Cheshire G-REC M 220 261 251 323 1055 13 6
Leigh Hadfield Cheshire G-REC M 220 261 261 308 1050 14 1
Andrew Massey Cheshire G-REC M 215 245 258 316 1034 11 5
John Woodhall Staffordshire G-REC M 216 235 248 292 991 8 3
Ian Burton Cheshire G-REC M 218 223 250 299 990 10 3
Martin Burbridge Worcestershire G-REC M 189 235 333 303 960 12 3
Mark Baggott Staffordshire G-REC M 186 256 221 285 948 8 3
Mike Bailey Staffordshire G-REC M 131 202 213 282 828 6 0
Connor Rides Staffordshire G-REC M 162 169 164 254 749 7 1



Ladies WA 1440 70m 60m 50m 30m score 10s + xs Xs
Jacquie Holmes Worcestershire L-COMP W 339 345 333 357 1374 56 36
Anne Rutland Worcestershire L-COMP W 323 333 324 355 1335 67 36
Karen Ratcliffe Staffordshire L-COMP W 323 331 312 345 1311 37 20
Sonja Watts Cheshire L-COMP W 319 308 308 340 1275 28 14
Megan Shaw Cheshire L-COMP W 315 321 310 329 1275 26 14
Polly Davis Cheshire L-COMP W 313 314 292 341 1260 25 17
Sheila Harris Worcestershire L-COMP W 285 301 395 340 1221 34 5
Lisa Mason Staffordshire L-COMP W 281 274 267 320 1142 21 7

Alison Williams Cheshire L-LB W 49 123 50 168 390 1 1
Penny Neaverson Worcestershire L-LB W 24 53 66 114 257 1 0
Ruth Breeze Cheshire L-LB W 7 74 48 76 205 1 0

Monique Pascall Staffordshire L-REC W 248 299 282 327 1156 17 8
Liz Whitworth Worcestershire L-REC W 262 299 253 331 1145 15 10
Lin Tavlin Cheshire L-REC W 274 301 255 314 1144 15 4
Kathy Glover Staffordshire L-REC W 244 277 268 328 1117 23 8
Amanda Hodgett Staffordshire L-REC W 260 277 245 323 1105 19 7
Debra Ashworth Cheshire L-REC W 226 269 243 318 1056 11 7
Karen McKay Worcestershire L-REC W 236 267 237 305 1045 17 4
Jacci Alexander Cheshire L-REC W 239 270 222 301 1032 18 1
Melissa Preece Worcestershire L-REC W 237 239 258 289 1023 14 1
Harlie Mason Staffordshire L-REC W 223 250 234 309 1016 14 5
Georgia Green Staffordshire L-REC W 236 241 226 313 1016 7 4
Laura Smith Worcestershire L-REC W 228 267 223 280 998 9 4
Alex Currums Cheshire L-REC W 92 110 171 280 655 3 1


